
CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ELIZABETH A. WARREN 236 147 193 144 217 273 263 233 254 1,960        

BLANKS 55 29 57 30 31 54 51 62 46 415           

SCOTT P. BROWN 7 3 4 5 3 13 1 4 40             

ALL OTHERS 1 2 1 2 5 1 3 1 16             

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
THIRD DISTRICT

NICOLA S. TSONGAS 250 161 223 151 220 280 280 248 259 2,072        

BLANKS 48 18 32 28 31 48 48 48 45 346           

ALL OTHERS 1 1 1 2 4 3 1 13             

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        

COUNCILLOR
THIRD DISTRICT

MARILYN M. PETITTO DEVANEY 140 91 114 76 113 121 132 100 142 1,029        

HARRY S. MARGOLIS 52 17 42 34 32 46 52 39 47 361           

CHARLES N. SHAPIRO 37 36 46 26 45 82 43 76 28 419           

BLANKS 68 36 54 44 62 82 101 84 88 619           

ALL OTHERS 1 1 1 3               

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

� � � � � � � � � � � � DEMOCRATIC       PARTY    � � �� � �� � �� � �
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MICHAEL J. BARRETT 50 22 35 21 39 48 37 44 48 344           

ALEXANDER E. BUCK 175 87 158 100 136 191 235 184 194 1,460        

MARA MARIE DOLAN 24 15 14 17 27 28 17 18 13 173           

JOE KEARNS GOODWIN 44 47 45 32 42 59 33 49 45 396           

JOSEPH W. MULLIN 4 4 1 6 4 3 3 2 1 28             

BLANKS 1 5 3 4 5 3 3 2 4 30             

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
FOURTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

CORY ATKINS 228 236 464           

BLANKS 70 68 138           

ALL OTHERS 1 1               

TOTALS 298 305 603           

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SIXTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

THOMAS A. GOLDEN, JR. 157 211 285 653           

BLANKS 23 45 44 112           

ALL OTHERS 3 3               

TOTALS 180 256 332 768           
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SEVENTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

DAVID M. NANGLE 137 137           

BLANKS 41 41             

ALL OTHERS 2 2               

TOTALS 180 180           

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SECOND MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

JAMES ARCIERO 199 255 229 683           

BLANKS 52 71 70 193           

ALL OTHERS 2 2 4               

TOTALS 253 328 299 880           

CLERK OF COURTS
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

MICHAEL A. SULLIVAN 208 140 190 132 179 253 222 211 219 1,754        

BLANKS 90 40 66 48 74 78 105 88 86 675           

ALL OTHERS 1 1 2               

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        

REGISTER OF DEEDS
MIDDLESEX NORTHERN DISTRICT

RICHARD P. HOWE, JR 220 152 202 146 192 267 245 230 222 1,876        

BLANKS 78 28 54 34 61 63 83 69 83 553           

ALL OTHERS 2 2               

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

SHERIFF
MIDDLESEX COUNTY (TO FILL VACANCY)

PETER J. KOUTOUJIAN 210 139 201 136 185 254 223 211 216 1,775        

BLANKS 87 40 55 44 68 77 105 87 88 651           

ALL OTHERS 1 1 1 1 1 5               

TOTALS 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
THIRD DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

COUNCILLOR
THIRD DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

� � � � � � � � � � � � GREEN-RAINBOW       PARTY    � � �� � �� � �� � �
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
FOURTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS 0       0 0

BLANKS 0       1 1               

TOTALS 0      1 1               

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SIXTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS  0 0   0 0

BLANKS  0 0   0 0

TOTALS  0 0   0 0

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SEVENTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS    0   0

BLANKS    0   0

TOTALS    0   0

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SECOND MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS     0  1 0 1               

BLANKS     0  0 0 0

TOTALS     0  1 0 1               
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

CLERK OF COURTS
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

REGISTER OF DEEDS
MIDDLESEX NORTHERN DISTRICT

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

SHERIFF
MIDDLESEX COUNTY (TO FILL VACANCY)

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1               

BLANKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1               

TOTALS 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

SENATOR IN CONGRESS

SCOTT P. BROWN 231 136 193 148 175 198 286 182 217 1,766        

BLANKS 8 5 4 1 8 4 3 4 6 43             

ALL OTHERS 1 3 1 3 8               

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

REPRESENTATIVE IN CONGRESS
THIRD DISTRICT

JONATHAN A. GOLNIK 163 91 137 104 112 128 195 124 135 1,189        

THOMAS J.M. WEAVER 58 46 47 36 63 64 86 51 75 526           

BLANKS 18 4 13 10 8 11 8 12 16 100           

ALL OTHERS 2 2               

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

COUNCILLOR
THIRD DISTRICT

BLANKS 238 127 197 132 180 181 255 170 224 1,704        

ALL OTHERS 1 14 18 3 24 34 17 2 113           

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

SENATOR IN GENERAL COURT
THIRD MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

GREGORY P. HOWES 45 17 33 19 34 49 48 41 44 330           

SANDI MARTINEZ 185 118 163 126 146 151 236 143 175 1,443        

BLANKS 9 6 1 5 3 4 5 3 7 43             

ALL OTHERS 1 1               

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

� � � � � � � � � � � � REPUBLICAN      PARTY    � � �� � �� � �� � �
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
FOURTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MICHAEL J. BENN 161 148 309           

BLANKS 77 77 154           

ALL OTHERS 1 1 2               

TOTALS 239 226 465           

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SIXTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

BLANKS 130 194 187 511           

ALL OTHERS 11 3 18 32             

TOTALS 141 197 205 543           

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SEVENTEENTH MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

MARTIN D. BURKE 111 111           

BLANKS 39 39             

ALL OTHERS 0 0

TOTALS 150 150           

REPRESENTATIVE IN GENERAL COURT
SECOND MIDDLESEX DISTRICT

VALERIE A. WORMELL 128 193 142 463           

BLANKS 55 96 45 196           

ALL OTHERS 0 0 0 -            

TOTALS 183 289 187 659           
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

CLERK OF COURTS
MIDDLESEX COUNTY

BLANKS 238 131 195 136 181 186 258 172 224 1,721        

ALL OTHERS 1 10 2 14 2 19 31 15 2 96             

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

REGISTER OF DEEDS
MIDDLESEX NORTHERN DISTRICT

BLANKS 238 131 195 137 182 186 264 172 223 1,728        

ALL OTHERS 1 10 2 13 1 19 25 15 3 89             

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

SHERIFF
MIDDLESEX COUNTY (TO FILL VACANCY)

BLANKS 237 130 195 136 181 187 265 173 223 1,727        

ALL OTHERS 2 11 2 14 2 18 24 14 3 90             

TOTALS 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        
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CANDIDATE                     PRECINCT: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 TOTAL

Town of Chelmsford State  Primary

September  6, 2012 Official Results

In accordance with the warrant, the polls were opened at 7:00 am and closed at 8:00 pm.  

Registered Chelmsford voters cast their ballots in their respective precincts.  The official results are as follows:

Democratic Ballots 298 180 256 180 253 332 328 299 305 2,431        

Republican Ballots 239 141 197 150 183 205 289 187 226 1,817        

Green-Rainbow Ballots 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2               

Total Ballots Voted 537 321 453 330 436 537 618 486 532 4,250        

Total Registered 2,710 2,551 2,596 2,425 2,608 2,803 2,729 2,614 2,715 23,751      

Percentage 19.8% 12.6% 17.4% 13.6% 16.7% 19.2% 22.6% 18.6% 19.6% 17.9%

Registered Democrats 608 713 633 577 595 713 595 616 600 5,650        

Registered Republicans 373 307 335 326 345 375 400 342 370 3,173        

Registered Green-Rainbow 6 2 2 2 4 3 2 4 0 25             

Unenrolled 1,723 1,529 1,626 1,520 1,664 1,712 1,732 1,652 1,745 14,903      

Total Registered Voters 2,710 2,551 2,596 2,425 2,608 2,803 2,729 2,614 2,715 23,751      

BALLOTS VOTED

REGISTERED VOTERS
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